

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1293/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2005 in OJC No. 15655/98 & OJC No. 3195/1998 & OJC No. 7846/1998 & OJC No. 8957/1998 & OJC 3137/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAS RANJAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B Routray, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Roy, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

elay as Issue notice on the application for condonation of d
well as the special leave petition. Mr. P.K. Mullick, learned counsel
o file accepts notice and prays for and is granted two weeks' time t
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week
thereafter.

List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that they will not
proceed with the contempt proceedings.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master